
Northern Colo. (3-4,0-0 Big Sky) -vs- Chattanooga (1-7,0-0 SoCon)
11/27/19 at McKenzie Arena - Chattanooga, Tenn.

 
 

 
 
Northern Colo. 59

Chattanooga 42

Date: 11/27/19
Time: 1:00 pm
Attendance: 1317
Site: McKenzie Arena - Chattanooga, Tenn.
Referees: Whiteny-Michael Armstrong,Ed Novak,Meadow Overstreet

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Northern Colo. 12 16 13 18 59
Chattanooga 15 8 12 7 42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Kadie Deaton * 36 3-14 0-2 8-8 0-5 5 1 2 6 0 1 14
20 Alexis Chapman * 26 3-14 2-8 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 1 0 2 8
44 Bridget Hintz * 25 2-5 0-0 2-4 2-3 5 4 3 2 0 1 6
24 Ali Meyer * 17 2-3 0-0 0-0 2-3 5 4 1 0 3 0 4
10 Jasmine Gayles * 19 0-3 0-3 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Alisha Davis 29 5-11 0-0 4-5 4-7 11 3 0 2 2 1 14
22 Micayla Isenbart 32 3-6 3-4 0-0 0-4 4 3 0 1 0 1 9
21 Abby Kain 5 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Kurstyn Harden 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Alecia Whyte 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-5 11 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-59 5-17 14-17 15-33 48 18 9 14 5 7 59

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 8-33   24.24 % 4-10   40.00 % 8-10   80.00 %
Second Half 12-26   46.15 % 1-7   14.29 % 6-7   85.71 %
Total 20-59   33.9 % 5-17   29.4 % 14-17   82.4 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 6
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 27 Largest Lead: 18 4th-02:15

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Lakelyn Bouldin * 39 5-14 3-4 3-3 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 2 16
13 Nakeia Burks * 36 4-9 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 2 1 2 0 2 8
12 Bria Dial * 39 2-10 0-5 1-2 2-5 7 4 0 2 2 3 5
25 Abbey Cornelius * 34 0-5 0-2 5-6 3-1 4 1 3 2 0 2 5
03 Eboni Williams * 10 1-7 0-3 0-0 0-2 2 5 0 1 0 0 2
02 Pare Pene 13 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
32 Ruona Uwusiaba 15 0-2 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 1
10 Dena Jarrells 14 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-8 10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 14-54 4-20 10-13 9-25 34 15 5 12 2 10 42

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-25   36.00 % 4-12   33.33 % 1-2   50.00 %
Second Half 5-29   17.24 % 0-8   0.00 % 9-11   81.82 %
Total 14-54   25.9 % 4-20   20.0 % 10-13   76.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: 8
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 6 Largest Lead: 3 1st-01:49



1st Box Score
Northern Colo. 12

Chattanooga 15

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kadie Deaton 18 0-8 0-1 6-6 0-3 3 0 0 3 0 1 6
20 Alexis Chapman 15 2-9 2-5 0-0 1-0 1 2 1 1 0 0 6
44 Bridget Hintz 16 0-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 1 3 0 0 1 1
24 Ali Meyer 7 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 1 0 2
10 Jasmine Gayles 14 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
15 Alisha Davis 10 1-6 0-0 1-2 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 3
22 Micayla Isenbart 14 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 6
21 Abby Kain 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
25 Kurstyn Harden 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Alecia Whyte 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 6-2 8 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-59 5-17 14-17 15-33 48 18 9 14 5 7 59
24.2 % 40.0 % 80.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Lakelyn Bouldin 20 3-7 3-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 9
13 Nakeia Burks 20 3-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 6
12 Bria Dial 19 1-5 0-2 1-2 1-4 5 1 0 2 2 2 3
25 Abbey Cornelius 14 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 0 0 0
3 Eboni Williams 6 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
2 Pare Pene 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
32 Ruona Uwusiaba 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0
10 Dena Jarrells 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 14-54 4-20 10-13 9-25 34 15 5 12 2 10 42
36.0 % 33.3 % 50.0 %



2nd Box Score
Northern Colo. 16

Chattanooga 8

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Kadie Deaton 18 3-6 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 1 2 3 0 0 8
20 Alexis Chapman 11 1-5 0-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 2 2
44 Bridget Hintz 9 2-4 0-0 1-2 1-2 3 3 0 2 0 0 5
24 Ali Meyer 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 0 2 0 2
10 Jasmine Gayles 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Alisha Davis 19 4-5 0-0 3-3 1-5 6 3 0 2 2 1 11
22 Micayla Isenbart 18 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 2 0 1 0 1 3
21 Abby Kain 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Kurstyn Harden 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Alecia Whyte 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 20-59 5-17 14-17 15-33 48 18 9 14 5 7 59
46.2 % 14.3 % 85.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
33 Lakelyn Bouldin 19 2-7 0-1 3-3 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 7
13 Nakeia Burks 16 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 1 2
12 Bria Dial 20 1-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 3 0 0 0 1 2
25 Abbey Cornelius 20 0-3 0-1 5-6 3-0 3 0 1 1 0 2 5
3 Eboni Williams 4 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 3 0 1 0 0 0
2 Pare Pene 6 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
32 Ruona Uwusiaba 8 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
10 Dena Jarrells 7 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 14-54 4-20 10-13 9-25 34 15 5 12 2 10 42
17.2 % 0.0 % 81.8 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Northern Colo. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chattanooga
TURNOVER  by DEATON,KADIE 09:49

09:35 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,NAKEIA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by MEYER,ALI(in the paint) 09:18 2-0 V 2
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS --

09:06 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BOULDIN,LAKELYN
-- ASSIST  by BURKS,NAKEIA

MISS JUMPER by MEYER,ALI 08:32
-- REBOUND DEF by DIAL,BRIA

08:13 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,EBONI
REBOUND DEF by GAYLES,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 08:05

-- REBOUND DEF by CORNELIUS,ABBEY
07:46 MISS LAYUP by BOULDIN,LAKELYN

BLOCK  by MEYER,ALI 07:46
REBOUND DEF by DEATON,KADIE --

07:38 FOUL  by CORNELIUS,ABBEY
GOOD FT by DEATON,KADIE 07:38 3-3
GOOD FT by DEATON,KADIE 07:38 4-3 V 1
FOUL  by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 07:21

07:21 4-4 GOOD FT by DIAL,BRIA(fastbreak)
07:21 MISS FT by DIAL,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by MEYER,ALI --
MISS JUMPER by DEATON,KADIE 07:03
REBOUND OFF by HINTZ,BRIDGET --
MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 06:51

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MEYER,ALI 06:49

06:38 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,EBONI
-- REBOUND OFF by DIAL,BRIA

06:34 MISS LAYUP by DIAL,BRIA
REBOUND DEF by GAYLES,JASMINE --
MISS 3PTR by GAYLES,JASMINE 06:22
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by DEATON,KADIE 06:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by MEYER,ALI 05:58

05:43 4-6 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by WILLIAMS,EBONI(in the paint)
05:25 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,EBONI

MISS FT by HINTZ,BRIDGET 05:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HINTZ,BRIDGET 05:25 5-6 H 1

05:10 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,EBONI
REBOUND DEF by GAYLES,JASMINE --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISHA(in the paint) 04:51 7-6 V 1

04:43 MISS LAYUP by DIAL,BRIA
REBOUND DEF by DEATON,KADIE --
MISS LAYUP by DEATON,KADIE 04:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISHA 04:33
SUB OUT by MEYER,ALI 04:33
TURNOVER  by GAYLES,JASMINE 04:24

04:24 STEAL  by DIAL,BRIA
04:15 7-8 H 1 GOOD JUMPER by BURKS,NAKEIA
03:54 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,EBONI

GOOD FT by DEATON,KADIE 03:54 8-8
GOOD FT by DEATON,KADIE 03:54 9-8 V 1
SUB IN by ISENBART,MICAYLA 03:54



2nd Play By Play

SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 03:54
03:54 SUB IN by JARRELLS,DENA
03:54 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,EBONI

FOUL  by ISENBART,MICAYLA 03:36
03:22 MISS 3PTR by CORNELIUS,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by DEATON,KADIE --
03:06 FOUL  by DIAL,BRIA

GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALISHA 03:06 10-8 V 2
MISS FT by DAVIS,ALISHA 03:06

-- REBOUND DEF by BOULDIN,LAKELYN
SUB IN by HARDEN,KURSTYN 03:06
SUB OUT by HINTZ,BRIDGET 03:06

03:06 SUB IN by UWUSIABA,RUONA
03:06 SUB OUT by CORNELIUS,ABBEY
02:41 MISS 3PTR by DIAL,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALISHA --
TURNOVER  by HARDEN,KURSTYN 02:32

02:26 10-11 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by BOULDIN,LAKELYN
02:09 MISS JUMPER by BOULDIN,LAKELYN

-- REBOUND OFF by UWUSIABA,RUONA
02:09 TURNOVER  by UWUSIABA,RUONA

STEAL  by DEATON,KADIE 02:09
MISS JUMPER by DEATON,KADIE 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by DEATON,KADIE 02:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALISHA 02:00

-- REBOUND DEF by UWUSIABA,RUONA
01:49 10-13 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,NAKEIA(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALISHA 01:36
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALISHA --
GOOD LAYUP by HARDEN,KURSTYN(in the paint) 01:31 12-13 H 1

01:11 12-15 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by DIAL,BRIA(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by UWUSIABA,RUONA

MISS LAYUP by DEATON,KADIE 00:35
00:35 BLOCK  by DIAL,BRIA

REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALISHA --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISHA 00:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKS,NAKEIA

VISITORS: Northern Colo. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chattanooga
GOOD 3PTR by ISENBART,MICAYLA 09:36 15-15
ASSIST  by HINTZ,BRIDGET --

09:15 TURNOVER  by BURKS,NAKEIA
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISHA 09:03
SUB OUT by HINTZ,BRIDGET 09:03
MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 08:52

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAL,BRIA
08:47 MISS 3PTR by DIAL,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALISHA --
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 08:37
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by DEATON,KADIE 08:23

08:23 STEAL  by BURKS,NAKEIA
08:09 MISS JUMPER by BOULDIN,LAKELYN

REBOUND DEF by ISENBART,MICAYLA --
07:56 FOUL  by UWUSIABA,RUONA

SUB IN by HINTZ,BRIDGET 07:56
SUB OUT by DEATON,KADIE 07:56



GOOD 3PTR by ISENBART,MICAYLA 07:47 18-15 V 3
ASSIST  by GAYLES,JASMINE --

07:25 TURNOVER  by DIAL,BRIA
STEAL  by HINTZ,BRIDGET 07:25
MISS JUMPER by HINTZ,BRIDGET 07:05

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAL,BRIA
06:47 TURNOVER  by JARRELLS,DENA
06:47 SUB IN by PENE,PARE

MISS JUMPER by DAVIS,ALISHA 06:30
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

06:10 18-18 GOOD 3PTR by BOULDIN,LAKELYN
-- ASSIST  by CORNELIUS,ABBEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:07
SUB IN by DEATON,KADIE 06:07
SUB OUT by GAYLES,JASMINE 06:07
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 05:52
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALISHA --
MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISHA 05:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAL,BRIA
05:28 TURNOVER  by CORNELIUS,ABBEY

SUB IN by KAIN,ABBY 05:28
SUB OUT by DAVIS,ALISHA 05:28
MISS LAYUP by ISENBART,MICAYLA 05:09

-- REBOUND DEF by PENE,PARE
04:57 MISS 3PTR by PENE,PARE

REBOUND DEF by HINTZ,BRIDGET --
MISS 3PTR by ISENBART,MICAYLA 04:40
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by KAIN,ABBY 04:33 20-18 V 2
ASSIST  by HINTZ,BRIDGET --

04:17 MISS JUMPER by CORNELIUS,ABBEY
REBOUND DEF by KAIN,ABBY --
MISS LAYUP by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 03:59
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by DEATON,KADIE 03:53
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 03:43

03:23 MISS JUMPER by BOULDIN,LAKELYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 03:06 23-18 V 5
ASSIST  by HINTZ,BRIDGET --

02:45 TURNOVER  by DIAL,BRIA
02:42 SUB IN by UWUSIABA,RUONA
02:42 SUB OUT by DIAL,BRIA
02:31 FOUL  by UWUSIABA,RUONA

GOOD FT by DEATON,KADIE 02:31 24-18 V 6
GOOD FT by DEATON,KADIE 02:31 25-18 V 7
SUB OUT by KAIN,ABBY 02:18

02:01 25-21 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by PENE,PARE
-- ASSIST  by CORNELIUS,ABBEY

01:58 SUB IN by DIAL,BRIA
01:58 SUB OUT by UWUSIABA,RUONA

MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 01:47
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

FOUL  by HINTZ,BRIDGET 01:45
FOUL  by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 01:30

01:14 25-23 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,NAKEIA(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by DEATON,KADIE 00:51

00:51 BLOCK  by DIAL,BRIA
REBOUND OFF by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS --
GOOD 3PTR by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 00:46 28-23 V 5

00:35 MISS 3PTR by BURKS,NAKEIA



3rd Play By Play

REBOUND DEF by ISENBART,MICAYLA --
TURNOVER  by DEATON,KADIE 00:06

00:06 STEAL  by DIAL,BRIA

VISITORS: Northern Colo. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chattanooga
09:54 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,EBONI

MISS FT by HINTZ,BRIDGET 09:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HINTZ,BRIDGET(fastbreak) 09:54 29-23 V 6
FOUL  by HINTZ,BRIDGET 09:42

09:42 29-24 V 5 GOOD FT by CORNELIUS,ABBEY
09:42 29-25 V 4 GOOD FT by CORNELIUS,ABBEY

FOUL  by HINTZ,BRIDGET 09:42
09:29 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,EBONI

BLOCK  by MEYER,ALI 09:29
REBOUND DEF by MEYER,ALI --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 09:14

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,EBONI
SUB IN by DAVIS,ALISHA 08:56
SUB OUT by HINTZ,BRIDGET 08:56

08:52 MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,EBONI
REBOUND DEF by DEATON,KADIE --
MISS 3PTR by GAYLES,JASMINE 08:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by ISENBART,MICAYLA 08:16
SUB OUT by GAYLES,JASMINE 08:16

08:12 MISS LAYUP by WILLIAMS,EBONI
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALISHA --

08:08 FOUL  by DIAL,BRIA
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISHA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:01 31-25 V 6

07:32 31-27 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by BOULDIN,LAKELYN
MISS JUMPER by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 07:09
REBOUND OFF by MEYER,ALI --
MISS LAYUP by DEATON,KADIE 06:57

-- REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,EBONI
06:48 MISS LAYUP by BURKS,NAKEIA

BLOCK  by DAVIS,ALISHA 06:48
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

06:38 MISS LAYUP by BURKS,NAKEIA
BLOCK  by MEYER,ALI 06:38

-- REBOUND OFF by BURKS,NAKEIA
06:32 MISS 3PTR by DIAL,BRIA

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by ISENBART,MICAYLA 06:31

06:29 MISS JUMPER by CORNELIUS,ABBEY
REBOUND DEF by DEATON,KADIE --

06:23 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,EBONI
06:23 SUB IN by JARRELLS,DENA
06:23 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,EBONI

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISHA(in the paint) 06:11 33-27 V 6
ASSIST  by MEYER,ALI --
FOUL  by DAVIS,ALISHA 05:50

05:50 33-28 V 5 GOOD FT by CORNELIUS,ABBEY
05:50 MISS FT by CORNELIUS,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALISHA --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ALISHA 05:33

05:33 STEAL  by DIAL,BRIA
05:02 MISS JUMPER by JARRELLS,DENA

REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALISHA --



MISS LAYUP by DEATON,KADIE 04:49
-- REBOUND DEF by BURKS,NAKEIA

04:33 MISS JUMPER by BOULDIN,LAKELYN
-- REBOUND OFF by CORNELIUS,ABBEY

FOUL  by DAVIS,ALISHA 04:32
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:32

04:32 33-29 V 4 GOOD FT by CORNELIUS,ABBEY
04:32 33-30 V 3 GOOD FT by CORNELIUS,ABBEY

SUB IN by GAYLES,JASMINE 04:32
SUB IN by KAIN,ABBY 04:32
SUB OUT by DEATON,KADIE 04:32
SUB OUT by MEYER,ALI 04:32

04:32 SUB IN by UWUSIABA,RUONA
04:32 SUB OUT by BURKS,NAKEIA

MISS LAYUP by KAIN,ABBY 04:19
-- REBOUND DEF by UWUSIABA,RUONA

03:54 MISS JUMPER by UWUSIABA,RUONA
REBOUND DEF by ISENBART,MICAYLA --
MISS JUMPER by ISENBART,MICAYLA 03:39

-- REBOUND DEF by JARRELLS,DENA
03:32 MISS LAYUP by JARRELLS,DENA

-- REBOUND OFF by CORNELIUS,ABBEY
03:25 MISS 3PTR by DIAL,BRIA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 03:03

-- REBOUND DEF by DIAL,BRIA
02:46 33-32 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by BOULDIN,LAKELYN

FOUL  by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 02:46
02:46 33-33 GOOD FT by BOULDIN,LAKELYN

SUB IN by WHYTE,ALECIA 02:46
SUB IN by DEATON,KADIE 02:46
SUB IN by HINTZ,BRIDGET 02:46
SUB OUT by GAYLES,JASMINE 02:46
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 02:46
SUB OUT by KAIN,ABBY 02:46
GOOD LAYUP by HINTZ,BRIDGET(in the paint) 02:36 35-33 V 2
ASSIST  by DEATON,KADIE --

02:15 MISS 3PTR by DIAL,BRIA
REBOUND DEF by WHYTE,ALECIA --
GOOD LAYUP by DEATON,KADIE(in the paint) 02:00 37-33 V 4

02:00 FOUL  by JARRELLS,DENA
GOOD FT by DEATON,KADIE 02:00 38-33 V 5

02:00 SUB IN by BURKS,NAKEIA
02:00 SUB OUT by UWUSIABA,RUONA
01:48 MISS 3PTR by CORNELIUS,ABBEY

REBOUND DEF by WHYTE,ALECIA --
MISS 3PTR by DEATON,KADIE 01:36

-- REBOUND DEF by BURKS,NAKEIA
01:22 MISS 3PTR by JARRELLS,DENA

-- REBOUND OFF by DIAL,BRIA
01:18 MISS LAYUP by DIAL,BRIA

BLOCK  by DAVIS,ALISHA 01:18
REBOUND DEF by ISENBART,MICAYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by DEATON,KADIE 01:02 40-33 V 7

01:01 FOUL  by BURKS,NAKEIA
GOOD FT by DEATON,KADIE 01:01 41-33 V 8

01:01 MISS 3PTR by BOULDIN,LAKELYN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALISHA --
TURNOVER  by ISENBART,MICAYLA 01:01

01:01 STEAL  by JARRELLS,DENA
01:01 MISS LAYUP by BURKS,NAKEIA

REBOUND DEF by HINTZ,BRIDGET --



4th Play By Play

TURNOVER  by DEATON,KADIE 01:01
00:06 41-35 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by DIAL,BRIA(in the paint)

VISITORS: Northern Colo. Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Chattanooga
TURNOVER  by HINTZ,BRIDGET 09:50

09:50 STEAL  by BOULDIN,LAKELYN
09:33 TURNOVER  by JARRELLS,DENA

STEAL  by WHYTE,ALECIA 09:33
09:01 FOUL  by DIAL,BRIA

GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALISHA 09:01 42-35 V 7
GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALISHA 09:01 43-35 V 8

08:47 TURNOVER  by JARRELLS,DENA
08:47 SUB IN by PENE,PARE

MISS LAYUP by HINTZ,BRIDGET 08:38
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,ALISHA --
TURNOVER  by DEATON,KADIE 08:28

08:28 STEAL  by CORNELIUS,ABBEY
08:22 43-37 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by PENE,PARE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CORNELIUS,ABBEY
MISS LAYUP by HINTZ,BRIDGET 08:00
REBOUND OFF by HINTZ,BRIDGET --
GOOD LAYUP by HINTZ,BRIDGET(in the paint) 07:56 45-37 V 8

07:42 MISS LAYUP by CORNELIUS,ABBEY
REBOUND DEF by HINTZ,BRIDGET --
GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISHA(in the paint) 07:11 47-37 V 10
ASSIST  by DEATON,KADIE --

07:11 FOUL  by DIAL,BRIA
GOOD FT by DAVIS,ALISHA 07:11 48-37 V 11

07:01 TURNOVER  by WILLIAMS,EBONI
STEAL  by ISENBART,MICAYLA 07:01

06:59 FOUL  by WILLIAMS,EBONI
06:59 SUB IN by UWUSIABA,RUONA
06:59 SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,EBONI

GOOD LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISHA(in the paint) 06:34 50-37 V 13
06:15 50-39 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by BURKS,NAKEIA(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by HINTZ,BRIDGET 05:44
05:44 STEAL  by BOULDIN,LAKELYN

FOUL  by DEATON,KADIE 05:40
05:40 50-40 V 10 GOOD FT by BOULDIN,LAKELYN(fastbreak)
05:40 50-41 V 9 GOOD FT by BOULDIN,LAKELYN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by DAVIS,ALISHA 05:21
-- REBOUND DEF by BOULDIN,LAKELYN

FOUL  by HINTZ,BRIDGET 05:19
SUB OUT by HINTZ,BRIDGET 05:19

05:04 MISS JUMPER by BOULDIN,LAKELYN
REBOUND DEF by MEYER,ALI --
TURNOVER  by DEATON,KADIE 04:49

04:49 STEAL  by BURKS,NAKEIA
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45

04:30 TURNOVER  by CORNELIUS,ABBEY
STEAL  by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 04:30
GOOD JUMPER by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS(fastbreak) 04:25 52-41 V 11

04:09 MISS JUMPER by BOULDIN,LAKELYN
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 03:59
REBOUND OFF by MEYER,ALI --
GOOD JUMPER by MEYER,ALI 03:52 54-41 V 13

03:26 TURNOVER  by PENE,PARE
STEAL  by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 03:26



03:26 SUB OUT by PENE,PARE
GOOD 3PTR by ISENBART,MICAYLA 03:14 57-41 V 16
ASSIST  by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS --
FOUL  by ISENBART,MICAYLA 02:55

02:47 MISS JUMPER by UWUSIABA,RUONA
-- REBOUND OFF by CORNELIUS,ABBEY

FOUL  by MEYER,ALI 02:45
02:44 TURNOVER  by BURKS,NAKEIA

STEAL  by DAVIS,ALISHA 02:44
GOOD LAYUP by DEATON,KADIE(in the paint) 02:15 59-41 V 18

01:58 MISS JUMPER by BOULDIN,LAKELYN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,ALISHA --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,ALISHA 01:27

01:27 STEAL  by CORNELIUS,ABBEY
FOUL  by DAVIS,ALISHA 01:17

01:17 MISS FT by UWUSIABA,RUONA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

01:17 59-42 V 17 GOOD FT by UWUSIABA,RUONA
SUB OUT by CHAPMAN,ALEXIS 01:17

01:17 SUB IN by PENE,PARE
01:17 SUB OUT by UWUSIABA,RUONA
01:06 FOUL  by BURKS,NAKEIA

FOUL  by MEYER,ALI 00:46
00:34 MISS 3PTR by PENE,PARE

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by GAYLES,JASMINE 00:05

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM


